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PITCHING WON AND LOST RECORDS

Dave Gow

Tad D'Arc

Rich Guglielmetti
Ron Starr

Jim Yancey

Dick Sanchez

Tom Booth

Ken Hadden

Kevin Scott
Chris Kjome

STRIKE OUT LEADERS

Joel whitlock
Ron Guglielmetti
Larry Krenzin
Barry Biggerstaff
Chris Kjome
Campbell Bullock
Greg Johnson

ERA LEADERS

Bob Berg

Barry Biggerstaff
Ron “uglielmetti
Jim Yancey

Joel Whitlock
Dave Lang

Ron Guglielmetti
Larry Miller
Rich Guglielmetti
Kurt Jorgensen

1966
1964
1978
1965
1963
1957
1973
1960
1980
1984

1952
1968
1960
1971
1984
1987
1989

1967
1971
1967
1963
1952
1958
1968
1967
1978
1977

SEASON BATTING LEADERS 400 BLUS

Dave Tokheim
Bob Melvin

Rob Gaynor
Jerry Baker
Dave Tokheim
Rod Ppmmes

Russ “weet
Scott Anderson
Bob O'Hearn
Keith Mc Afee
Mike Warrington
Bob Melvin
Marcus Robinson
Todd Chapman
Chuck Wright
Faul Byrne

1987
1979
1984
1965
1986
1963
1964
1972
1980
1974
1987
1978
1983
1990
1970
1976

won-5
Won-5
wWon-9
wonx7
won="7
Won=6
won-6
wWon=5
Won-8
Won-7

S0-103
S0-101
SO~ 96
50-85
50-75
SO-71.
S0=-65

Ow2l
0.74
0.88
0.95
0.96
1,00
I.II
I.18
I:40
I.43

AB-8L
AB-55
AB-b2
AB-53
AB-86
AB-58
AB-56
AB-75
AB-81
AB=-52
AB=76
AB-99
AB-68
AB-70
AB-50
AB-65

Lost-0
Lost-0
Lost-I
Lost-1
Lost=-I
Lost- 1
Lost-I
Lost~1
Lost=2
Lost=3

58 2/3 INN
76 INN
62 1/2 INN
57 INN
65 1/3 INN
69 INN
58 1/3 INN

66 2/3 INN
57 INN
Lo INN
59 INN
58 2/3 INN
42 INN
76 INN
58 1/3 INN
71 1/3 INN
49 1/3 INN

Hits-45
Hits-~30
Hits-20
Hits-24
Hits=3%6
Hits-26
Hits-25
Hits-33
Hits-35
Hits-22
Hits=-32
Hits-40
Hits-23
Hits~-28
Hits-22
Hits=-26

Sy

BA 537
BA 500
BA 476

B 453"

BA 550
BA Lu48
BA 446
Ba LkO
BA 432
Ba 423
BA-k2T
BA Lok
BA- 404
»a 40O
Ba. L4OO
BA 40O

PAGE I



LEAGUE BATTING CHAMPIONS

Dave Tokheim
Rod Pommes
Bob Melvin
Cedric Gray
Bob Wendell
Colby Howe
Dave Lang

HOME RUN LEADERS CRRRIER

Bob Melvin
Jim Dunton
Kevin Dunton
Bob O'Hearn
Cefric Gray
Colby Howe
Darryl Hughes
Jeff Hessdmyer
Russ “weet
Joe Winn
Kyle Baech
Troy Ratliff
Rod Shepard
Paul Byrne
Ron Bush

Ken Taylor
Dave Tokheim
Todd Chapman

STOLEN BASES

Cedric Gray
Todd Shields
Todd Shields
Earl Downing
Charlie Dahl
Darryl Hughes
Bob Wendell
Troy Hodges
Jerry Bloodsaw
Mike Warrington
Jim Bamburg
Marcus Robinson
Troy Jackson
David Tokheim
ChipC&bngdon

ON BASE AVERAGE LEADERS

Dave Tokheim
Rod Fommes
Russ Tweet
Cedric Gray
Howie Dallmar
Ron Mogtro
Keith Mc Afee

1987
1964
1979
1980
1955
1966
1959

1979
1979
1981
1981
1980
1966
1975
1970
1965
1984
1978
1954
1975
1983
1985
1985
1987
1990

1980
1979
1978
1966
1957
1970
1957
1984
1984
1987
1984
1982
1983
1986
1989

1987
1963
1965
1980
1972
1964
1974

AB-71
AB-81
AB=-5I
AB-42
AB-29
AB-55
AB=35

Hits-39
Hits~-22
Hits=27
Hits-21
Hits-I5
Hits-2L
Hits-I5

Home Rung- II
Home Runs-IO0
Home “uns-IO
Home Runs-7
Home Runs-5
Home Run3-5
Home Runs-l
Home Runs-U4
Home Runs-li
Rome Runs-4
Home “uns-3
Home Rung-3

Home

Home

uns=>3
uns-3

Home uns-3
Home Runs-3
Home Runs-3
Home Runs-3

SB-29
SB-20
SB-2lk
SB-16
SB-18
SB-18
SB-18
SB-16
SB-I5
SB-I2
SB-12
SB-II
SB-II
SB-II
SB-II

AAB-96
AAB-69
AAB-79
AAB-TO4
AABR-53
AABS68
AAB-60

‘2“

Cs-2
€s-0
cs-4
Ccs-0
Cs-I
cs-3
Cs-3
CSaT
Cs=2
€s-0
Cs=-2
Cs-I
Ccs-1
Cs-1
cs=2

OB-66
OB-51
OB-51
OB-65
OB~33
OB-42
OB-41

BA 549
BA 537
BA 529
BA-500
BA-483
BA-436
RA-429

OBA~687
ORA-667
OBA-646
OBA-625
OBA- 623
OBA-618
OBA-604
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ON BASE AVERQGE LEADE"S CONTINUED

Steve Wwelch
Chuck Wwright
Paul Byrne
Rob Gaynor
Jim Dunton
Dan Fartemi
Shawn Pagee

1975
1971
1976
1985
1978
1961
1989

AAB=-60
AAB-65
AAR-96
AAB-56
AAB-IO
AAB=-95
AAB-8T

BONUS PLAYS (OUTSTANDING DEFENSIVE PLAYS §

Jim guxﬂton

Kevin Dunton
Kevin Durton
Kingsley Penland
Bob O'Hearn
Campbell Bullock
Jim Wright

Bill O'Hearn
Marcus Robinson
Steve Allario
Dexter Duncan
Kevin “ackson
Rick Litton
BRian Jones
Steve Allario
Campbell Bullock
Bob Danhoff

1978
1981
1980
1990
1981
1988
1976
1981
1982
1998
1982
1982
1973
1986
1987
1987
1973

Bonus

onus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus

OB-4I
OB-30
OB-57
OB-33
6 OB-62
OB-55
OB-47

Plays-23
Plays-23%
Plays-22
Plays=-21
Plays-I9
Plays-16
Plays-I7
Plays-Ik
Plays~-I4
P1ays--13
Plays-13
Elays—13

lays-I2
Plays-I2
Plays-I2
Plays-12
Plays-II

OBA-608
OBRA=-600
OBA=-594
OBA=-589
OBA-585
OBA-581
OBA-580
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DOUBLES LEADERS~-SEASON

Dave Tokheim
Dave Tokheim
Bhawn Pagee
Bob Melvin
Bill O'Hearn
Jim Wright
Dan Partemi
Kyle Bach
Bob Melvin
Ken Witt
Matt Morey
Rob Brassea
Dan DPawn
Russ Tweet
Randy Rhodes
Jim Dunton
Bill Newcomb

TRIPLES LEADERS-SEASON

Kevin Dunton
Randy Rhodes
Jerry Baker

Pat Curtis

Bob Melvin
Colby Howe

Dan Dawn
Broskin Strickland
Mark Casey

Dave Tokheim
Toan Le

Robert Castillo

RUNS SCORED LEADERS=-SEASON

Todd Shields
Cedric Gray
Bob Melvin
Mike warrington
Bob wendell
Randy Rhodes
Dave Tokheim
Earl Downing
Mike Morey
pan Dawn
Darryl Hughes
Ken Taylor
Todd Kim

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

1987 Doubles=I2
1986 Doubles-8
1989 Doubles-8
1978 Doubles-8
1981 Doubles=~8
1977 Doubles-8
1961 Doubles-8
1961 Doubles~8
1977 Doubles-8
1980 Doubles=7
1979 Doubles=7
1968 Doubles=?7
1978 Doubles=6
1964 Doubles=-6
1973 Doubles-6
1979 Doubles-6
1987 Doubles~6
1980 Triples=5
1973 Triples-5
1956 Triples-U
1969 Triples=i
1979 Triples-4
1978 . Triples-3
1978 ‘ Triples-3
1966 ?riples-}
1985 %riples-}
1986 riples=3
1986 Triples~3
1986 tpiples-3
1979 Runs=-3I
1980 Rusn~30
1978 Runs«29
1987 Runs-27
1957 Runs-26
1973 Runs=26
1987 Runs=2k4
1966 Runs=-26
1985 Ryns-2k
1978 Runs-2h
1975 Runs-23
1985 Runs-23
1990 Runs=21

~t -
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
WALKS LZADERS

Bob Wendell 1957 walks~3T
Dave Oliver : 1984 walks-27
Ernie Lara 1984 walks-26
Paul Byrne 1976 Walks-25
Bob Wendell 1956 valks-2T
Jim Bamburg 1984 walkeaQ0
Todd Shields 1979 salks-20
Puss “‘weet ' 1965 Walks-20
Kent Bach 1960 walks-I9
Dexter Duncan 1982 valks-I8
Jim Dunton 1978 walks-18
Mike Morey 1985 walks-I8
RBI LEADERS
Kevin Dunton 1980 , RBI =34
Colby Howe 1966 RBI-28
Bob Melvin 1979 RBI-27
Jim Dunton 1978 RBI-27
Jim Dunton 1979 RBI-26
Dan Dawn 1978 RBI-25
Dan Partemi 1961 RBI*24
Dave Tokheim 1987 RBI-22
Rod Shepard 1976 RBI=-22
Joe winn 1984 RBI=-22
Bob Melvin 1978 RBI-2T
Mike Brassea 1973 RBI-20
Darryl Hughes 1975 - ‘ Rbi-2¢

TOTAL HITS FOR A SEASON LEADERS

Dave Tokheim 1987 Hits~45
Bob Melvin 1978 Hits~40
Dave Tokheim 1986 Hite-36
Jim Dunton 1979 Hita=36
Jim Dunton 1978 Hits=35
Bob O'Hearn 1980 Hits-35
Scott Anderscn 1972 ) Bits=33
Dan Dawn 1978 Hits~33
Cedric Gray 1980 Hite=33
Kevin Dunton 1980 Hits=32
Rod Shepard 1976 Hits-31
Bill O'hearn ) 1981 Bits-3T
Dan Partemi : 1961 Hits=30
Bob Danhof 1973 Hits=30
Bob Melvin 1979 Bits-30
Troy Jackson 1982 Hits-30
Mike warrington 1987 H te=32

e



CATCHERS

willie Christiansen
Tony Wiblcott

willie Christiansen
Bo Wallace

Tony Wolcott

Ron Harris

Bill Bonnat

Joe Winn

Kent ®ach

Dan Wright

Mark Luckenbach
Speedy Snowden

Bob O'Hearn

PITCHERS

Jim Yancey

Larry Krenzin
Tom Johnson

Dick Sanchez

Paul L3pez

Ed Yrure

Rich Guglielmetti

FIRSTBASEMEN

Stkve Vignau
Stew Colpits
Dave Gow

Kevin Duntom
Rob Gaynor
Earl Downing

Jim Bunton

Dave Copenhagen
Jim wright

Ben Butler

SECONDBASEMEN
——

Ernie Merg

Harry Hart

Dom Ascani

Enrie Berg

§1iff Gwartney
Dave Thede

Dave Harris
Kingsley Penland

DEFENSIVE LEARERS BY POSITION

1965
1968
1964
1961
1967
1957
1963
1984
1960
1972
1970
1985
1980

1963
1959
1975
1957
1984
1972
1977

1969
1958
1967
1980
1984
1966
1979
1960
1977
1990

1964
1960
1958
1963
1957
1970
1977
1990

PO-102
PO-166
PO-Ik44
PO-107
PO-155
PO-71

PO-125
PO-120
PO-90

PO-136
po-87

PO-II0
PO-116

PO-13
PO-13
PO=-2
PO-3
PO-1
PO-2
PO-I

PO-107
PO-75

PO~109
PO-169
PO-67

PO=-142
PO-168
PO-I5k
PO-142
PO-129

PO-31
po-42
PO-46
PO-40
PO-40
PO-58
PO-29
PO-63

A=2
A-I2
A-II
A=2k
ATl
A-I2
A-TII
A-21
A.12
A-I7
A-10
A-12
A-35

A-0
A=7
A-12
A-3
A-12
A-13
A=I0

A-9
A-I
A-9
A=I3
A-1
A-16
A-16
-0
A=-6
A-2

A=20
A-31
A-26
3.27
A-26
A=38
A=27
A=L3

E-O
E~-I
E-I
E-I
E-2
E-2
E-2
E-3
E-2
E-2
E-2
E-3
E-L

E-O
E-O
E-O
E-O
B-I
E-I
E-I

E-0
E-0
E-I
E-3
E-I
E-3
E-3
E-1
E-5
E-3

B-1
E-2
E~2
B-U
E-lt
E-5
E-3
E-6

FA-I000
FA-994
FA=-994
FA-992
FA®O87
Fa-988
FA-985
FA-982
FA-981
FA-980
FA-979
FA-977
FA=-974

FA-1000
FA-I000
FA-1000
FA-I000
FA-983
FA-O4F
FA-933

FA~I000
FA-IO00
FA-99L
FA-989
FA-985
FAs98%5
FA-983
FA-980
Fa-980
FA 977

FA-98T
FA-973
FA~-973
FA=-958
FA-95T
FA-949
FA-949
FA=-946
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PAGE=-5
DEFENSIVE LEADERS BY POSITION

SHORTSTOP

Al Martinez 1967 PO-8 A-29 E-2 FA-949
Brad Wentz 1980 PO-37 A~59 E-6 FA-942
Randy -Rhodes 1973 PO-43 A-bl E-6 FA-935
Russ_Tweet 1964 PO-9 A4l B4  FA-926
Jim Bamburg 1984 PO-21 A-55 E=7 FA-9I6
Dan Partemi 1969 PO-20 A-20 E-4 FA-909
Rob Brassea 1969 PO-23 A.L9 E=-5 FA-922
Bob Wendell 1957 PO-3I A-48 E-9 Fa-898
Rob Bressea 1979 PO-31 A-51 E-IO Fa~881
Glenn Simms ' 1981 PO-36 A=27 E-8 Fa-887

THIRD BASEMEN

Cliff Gamble 1965 PO-I9 A~30 E-I  FA-942

Ernie Lara 1984 PO-I5 *#-13 E-4 FA-923

Bill O'Hearn . 1981 PO-24 A=53 E-7 FA~9I7

Bill Ot'Hearn 1980 Po-17 A-3%38 EB-5 FA-9I6

Pat Curtis 1969 PO-25 A-4I E-I3 TFa-872

Matt Morey 1978 PO-31 A-49 E-I2 Fa-870

Mike Warrington 1987 PO-28 A-38 E-IO0O Fa-868

Kevin Johnson 1982 PO-I9 A-33 E-9 TFA-867

ILarry Irwin 1975 PO-I9 A-30 E~-6 Fa-846

John Evans 1975 PO-I8 A-30 E~-6 Fa-846
OUTFIELDERS

Mike Morey 1984 PO-39 A-2 E-O  FA-IO00

Jay Putman 1971 PO-34 A-3 E-0  FA-IO00

Todd Shields 1979 PO-33 “-3  E-O FA-IO00

Bob Grisak 1967 PO=-33 - A=3 . E=-O0 FA=I000

Dave Youn 1966 PO-25 A-3 E-0  FA-IOO00

Mike Vel Bucchia 1978 P0-27 A-0  E-O0 FA-IO00

Kevin Jackson 1981 PO*20 A-4 E-O  FA-IO00

Gordon Maclachlan 1969 PO-38 a-5 E-I  FA*977

Kevin Robinson 1982 PO-46 A-O EI FA-Q%T
Bob Burrill 1963 PO-24 A0  ESI  FA*97T

Paul “ndrews 1989 PO=-25 A~5 E-I  FA-967

HITS WITH RUNNE"S IN SCORING POSITION HITS OPPORTUNITY AVERAGE
Russ Tweet 1964 I0 15 ‘ 667
Dan Partemi 1961 15 26 557
Russ Tweet 1965 I0 19 556
Kevin Jackson 1981 7 3 538
Rod Pommes 1963 T4 26 535
Mike Warrington 1987 18 3k 529
Rob Brassea 1982 9 k4 Loy
Marcus Robinson 1982 Ik 31 Lso
Scott Anderson 1992 15 34 iy
Matt Morey - 1977 7 I6 438
Dee Zafferano 1970 9 21 L2g
David Tokheim 1986 9 21 429
Bob Melvin 1979 Ih 33 k23
Kevin Jackson 1982 1T 26 ko3
Todd Chapman 1990 16 38 Lot
Darryl Hughes 1975 (€ 8 19 Lot
Rod Sheparé: 1976 IS 36 417



1952

Dick Jorgensen
Joel Whitlock

1953
Dick Jorgensen

Joel Whitlock

1954

Bill Gibbs
Troy Ratliff
Lew Thomas
Adrian Ledda
Bob Mathis

1955
Leon Fingold

Bob Wendell

1956
Jerry Baker
Bob Wendell

1957

Bob Wendell
Cliff Gwartney
Jerry Reed
Earry Miller
Hal Turner
Charlie Dahl

1958

Charles Apmacio
Roger Postlewaite
Dom Ascani

Larry Irwin

1959
Lynn Larson
Dave Lang

1968
Harry Hart
Larry Krenzin

1961 ‘
* Dan Partemi
Ken Hadden

1962

None

ALL LEAGUE SELECTIONS SINCE 1952

Secondbase
Pitcher

Thirdbase
Pitcher

Pitcher
Outfielder
Olitfielder
Shortstop
Thirdbase

Catcher
Shortston:

Secondbase
Shortstop

Shortstop:
Secondbase
Outfielder
Pitcher
Pitcher

Outfieldeﬁw%mmmu .

Catcher
Pitcher
Secondbase
Thirdbase

Thirdbase
Outfielder

Secondbase
Pitcher

Shortstop
OUtfielder

First Team P.A.L.
Second Team P,A.L.

First Team P.A.L,

Honorable Mention P.A.L.

First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S,P.A.L,

Honorable Mention S,.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.

Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.

First Team S,P.A.L.

First Team S,P,A
First Team S,P,A

First Team S
First Team S
First Team S,
First Team S
Honorable Mention S.
Honorable Mention S

First leam S.P
Second Team S.P.A.
Second Team S,P
Second Team S,.P

.

First Team S
First Team ‘S

opo OL.
.PI -Lo

First Team S,P.A.L.

Honorable ‘‘ention S.P.A.L.

First Team 8,P.A.L,.
First Team S,P.A.L.

PAGE-7



I .

.-T':Ln Yancey
Rod Poames
Enile Borg
pick Copenhagen
Bob Burrill

12§‘_'

John Hoffered
Ernie Berg
Russ Tweet
Rod Pommes
Dick Burrill

1965

Roa Starr

willie Christiansea
Colby Howe

Russ Tweet

Tad D'Are

Dick Brumm

Lou Vanoli

1966

Colby Howe
Dave Young
Earl Downing
Ron Starr

12§_2

Bob Berg

Dave QGow

Tony Wolcott
Don Montoro

Ron Guglielmetti

1968

Ron Guglielmetti
Steve Vignau
Gordorn Maclachlan
Tony Wolcott

Rob Brassea

Mark I;nekonhch
Steve Vignau
Gordon Maclachlan
Pat Curtis

Lee Zafferano
Steve Ware
Rob Bressea
Dave Thede
Jim Aakar

Oeff{ Heanlnyer

Pitcher
Outfielder
Secondbase
Firstbase
Oatfielder

Pitcher
Secondbase
Shortstop
Outfielder
Pitcher

Pitcher
Catcher
Secondbaoe

Shortstop -

Utility
Firstbese
Outfielddr

Secondbase
Outfielder
Firstbase
Catcher

Utility

Firstbase '

Catcher
Thirdbase
Pitcher

Pitcher
Outfielder
Outfielder
Catcher

Shortstop

- Catcher

Firatbase
Outfielder
Thirdbase

Outfielder
Outfielder
Shortatop
Secondbase
Pitcher
Firstbase

ALL LEAGUE SELECTIONS SINCE 1952 PAGE 8 -

First Teas S.P.K;L;
Nrst Tean ..P.‘.L.
Yiret Tean 8,P.A.L.

Second Teas B.PiALe i
Bonorable u-ua l.’,g.]..

First Tesn ‘o’o‘o!h
Tiret Toen ‘o’o‘o!‘. -
’18"' Toan ‘o’o‘o&o N
First Tesn 8,P.A. L, :
Honorable lhnuu I.P.A!-. ,

First Teanm I.P.A.L. R
First Tean 8.P.AL.

First Team 8.P.AL,
Firet Team B.P, A L.
8econd T.. B8ePeAole
Honorable Mention 8.P.Ack.
Honorable Mention 8.,P.A.L.

First Teas B8,.P.A.L.
First Tean 5.P.A.L,
Second Tear S.,P.A.L.
Second Team B.P.A.L,

Fil'ﬂt T“. B.P.A.!u

First Tbﬂl SOP.A.L.
SocondToan S.PsA.L.

Second Teas 8,P.A.L.
Honorable Mention 8.P.\.L.

First Team 8.P.A.L.
Honorable Mentien S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention 8.P.AL,
Honorable Mention S.P.AL.

First Team S8,.P.AL.
Second Tean SQPQAQLQ
Second Tean S§.P.AL.

Second Team 8S.P.A.L.
Honoratle Mention 5,P.A.L.

First Team 8.P.AL,

Sedond Team S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention E.P.AlL.
Honorable Hentiom S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention sonAoLo
Honomable Mention S‘P‘A.LO

Pt S




1971

Chuck wright
Barry Biggerstaff
Scott Anderson

1972

Scott Anderson
Dan Wright
Chuck wWright
Tom Vignau
Bruce Bartlett

1973

Randy Rhodes
Bob Locke
Bob Danhof

1974
C :nnie Skidanenko
Keith McAfee
Jerry Bloodsaw
1975

Keith Mc Afee
DarrylHughes

Rod Shepard

1976

Rod Shepard
Tom Johnson
Steve Welch
Lalo Martinez

Payl Byme

1977
&%ETelvin
Jim wright
Kurt Jorgensen

1978
Bob Melvin
Jim Dunton
Rich Guglielmetti
Kyle Bach
Dan Dawn

1979
Bob Melvin
Jis Dunton

. Matt Morey
Pete Lanier
Todd Shields

1980

Rob O'Hearn
¥evin Dunton
“Ledric Gray
srad Wentz
Kevin Scott
Ed Robinson

Outfielder
Pitcher
Thirdbasemen

Qtfieldor
Catcher
Outfielder
Pitcher
™irdbaceaen

Shortstop
Catcher
Firstbasesen

Outfielder
Shorstop
Outfielder

Shortstop
Outfielder
Catcher

Catcher

Pitcher
Outfielder
Secondbasemen -
Outfielder

,Catchcr

Firstba-emen
Pitcher

Catcher
Firstbasesen
Pitdher
Disignated Hitter
Shortstop

Catcher
Firstbasemen
Shortstop
Pitcher
Oudielder

Catcher
Firstbacemen
Outfielder

shortsopyp
Pitcher
Outfielder

-/fo-

ALL LEAGUE SELECTIONS SINCE 1952 PAGE 9

Second Team 8.P.A.Le
Second Team S.P.A.L.

Honorable Mentiom S.P.A.Le

First Team S.P.A.Ls
First Team 8.P.A.L,
Second Team 8.PeA Lo
Second Team §,.P.A.L.. -

Honorable Mention S.P.AL. -

Pirst Team S.P.A.L.
s.cond ?“. S.P.AL.
Second Tean 8.P.A.L.

Second Team S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention 8,P.A.L,
nononbl. “.ntio‘ S.P.A.Iu

First Team S.P.A.L.
’u't Talll S.P.A.L.
Honorable "ention S.P.A.L.

Second ‘eam §,P.A.L.
Sedond Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.A.L,
Second ‘eam S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.

First feam §.P.A.L,
S8econd Team S,.P.A.L.
Second ‘eam §.P.A.L.

rirst Leam S.P.A.L.
First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S.P.A.L. !
Pinst Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S5,.P.A.L,

Second Team S.P.A
Second Team S,P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.A

First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S.P.A.L.
Fist Tean S,P.A.L.

First Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P,A.L.
Second Teqm S,P.A.L,

T tr———— .



1981

Kevin Dunton
Bob O'Hearn
BillO'Hearn

1982

Tory Jackson
Kevin Jackson
Marcus Robinson
Glenn Simms

1983

Mark Schubert
Troy Jackson
Joe Winn
Dave Byrne

1984

Joe Winn
Chris Kjome
Jim Bamburg
Paul Lopez
Rob Gaynor

1985

Mike Morey
Mark Casey
Ken Taylor
Ron Bush

Rob Gaynor
Mike Peterson

1986

David Tokheim
Tom Martinez
Brian Jones
Toan Le

1987

David Tokheim
Mike warrington
Bill Newcomb

Campbell Bullock

Dan Finkel

1988
David Farmar
.Shawn Pagee

Campbell Bullock

Stan Otani

1989

Shaw & Pagee
Chip Congdon
C 'eg Johnson

PAGE =I0

ALL LEAGUE SLECTIONS SINCE 1952

Firstbasemen
Catcher
Thirdbasemen

putfielder
Thirdbasemen
Outfielder
Shortstop

Pitcher
Outfielder
Catcher
Thirdbasemen

Catcher
Pitcher
Shortstop
Pitcher
Utility

Qutfielder
Shortstop
Utility
Outfielder
Firstbasemen
Thirdbasemen

Outfielder
Utility
Catcher
Outfielder

Outfielder
Thirdbasemen
Outfielder
Pitcher
Shorsstpp

Qutfielder
Catcher
Utility

Outfielder -

Catcher
Shortstop
Pitcher

Pirst Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S.P.A.L.
Second “eam S.P.A.L.

First Team S.P.A.L.
FirSt Team S.P.A.L.
Second Tegm S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.

Second Team S,P.A.L.

Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.

First Team §.P.A.L,
First Team S,P.A.L.
Second Team S,P.A.L,
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.

First Team P.A.L..

First Team P.A.L,
Second Team P.,A.L,
Second Team P,A.L,
Honorable Mention P.A.L,
Honorable Mention P.A.L,

First Team P.A. L,
Second Team P,A,L,
Honorable Mention P.A.L,
Hon.rable Mention P.A.L..

First Team P.A.L.
Second Team ‘P,A.L.
Second Team P,A.L.
Second Team P,A,.L,
HonorableMention P.A.L.

First Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team P,A.L,
Second Team P.,A.L.
Honorable Mention S,P.A.L.

First Team P:A.L.
Second Team P.A.L.

- Honorable Mention P.A.L.



1952-90

AYER
Bellarmine
Balboa
Campbell
Cordova
DelMar
Fremont ¢§ynnyvale)
Half Moon Bay
James Lick
Jefferson
Lynbook
Lowell
Los Altos
Lincoln (S.F.)
Mt, View
Sacred Heart
Santa Clara
South San Francisco
Stanford Frosh
Serra
Sunnyvale
St Ignatuis
St Francis
wilosn (S. F,)
Milpitas
Tennyson

FORMER LEAGUE TEAMS

Cubberley

Gunn

Lincoln (SeJe)
Menlo School
Palo Alto
Ravenswood

San Carlos

San Jose
wWillow Glen

LEAGUE TEAMS
Atagon
Burlingame
Capuchino
Carlmont
Hillsdale
Mills

San Mateo
Sequoia
Woodside

MENLO-ATHERTON VARSITY BASEBALL
ALL TIME STANDINGS AGAINST ALL OPPONENTS

M.A. WON

HOHEHNNMNDFOOWUWUWWHOOWUWS
o

O

HWU &FH OHHN

II
I0
27
I0
II
II

34

vlz..

PAGE II

M.A. LOST
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1990

Todd Chapman
Kingsley Penland
Ben Butler

PITBHERS
First Team 8
Second Team 7

Honorable Mention 8

23

CATCHERS

First Team . ITI

Second Team 6

Honorable Mention 5_
22

FIRSTBASEMEN

First Team 5

second Team 5
i
I

Honorable Mantion

ALL LEGUE SLECTIONS BINCE 1952

€atcher
ﬁecondbasemen
Firstbasemen

PAGE I0-A

First *eam P.A.L.
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention

ALL LEAGUE SLECTIONS BY FREQUENCY OF POSITION

SECONDBASEMEN
First Team 8
Second Team 2
Honorable Mention 3
13
THIRDBASEMEN
First Team 2
Second Team 4
Honorable Mention 4
I0
SHORTSTOP
First Team I0
Second Team L
Honorable Mention 5
I9

_./3,

OUTFIELDERS
First leam 16
8econd Team I0
Honorable Mention 1II
37
UTILITY
First Team I
Second Team 5
Honorable Mention O
&

DESIGNATED HITTER
First Team I
Second Team 0
Honorable Mention _9_
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MENLO-ATHERTON ALL TIME WON AND LOST RECORDS BY SEASON I1952-1990

YEAR SEASON LEAUGE LEAGUE STANDINGS
WON--LOST WON--LOST
1952 7 11 o5 , S8ixth
1953 8 9 5 5 ie Third
1954 5 I0 5 5 Tie Third
1955 6 12 3 7 Fourth
1956 9 8 L 6 Tie Fourth
1957 19 6 10 [ First
1958 12 8 10 4 Tie First
1959 9 16 5 7 Tie Third
1960 13 12 5 5 Tie Third
1961 1T Th 6 8 Fourth
1962 5 Th 3 II Seventh
1963 14 7 10 L Tie First
1964 15 6 10 L Second
1965 I3 7 10 L Second
1966 15 6 II 5 Tie Second
1967 Ik 7 10 6 Tie Third
1968 11 10 9 7 Fourth
1969 11 10 9 7 Tie Third
1970 I2 9 9 7 Tie Third
I97T1 0 12 8 8 Tie ¥ifth
1972 I 11 10 6 Third
1973 I2 I2 6 10 Eighth
1974 2 22 T I3 Nineth
1975 IO Ih 6 10 Seventh
1976 I3 I3 10 7 Fifth
1977 8 I6 2 8 Sixth
1978 21 7 10 6 Second
1979 I5 12 9 6 Third
1980 19 9 12 3 econd
1981 9 17 5 10 ifth
1982 3 2T 2 11 Sixth
1983 9 10 5 5 Tie Fifth
1984 Ih I3 I3 7 Tie Second
1985 W I5 8 10 Eighth
1986 6 19 5 12 Eighth
1987 I3 I3 I0 1I0 Tie Fifth
1988 8 17 5 I3 Eighth
1989 L 2T 3 15 Tie Tenth
19%0 ?7_ 15 6 _I2 Tie Seventh
Total k15 470 274 292



1952
1952
1953
1954
1955
0956
1957
1957
1952
1957
1958
1958
1959
1960
1961
1963
1963
1964
1965
1969
1966
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1972
1973
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1979
1980
1981
1981
1985
1987
1989

MENLO-ATHERTON BASEBALL HALL OF FAME

Dick Jorgensen
Joel Whitlock
Bill Gibbs

Troy Ratliff
Leon Finegold
Jerry Baker

Bob Wendell
Larry Miller
Cliff Gwartney
Jerry Reed
Dom Ascani
Roger Postlewaite
Dave Lang
Harry Hart

Dan Partemi

Jim Yancey

Dick Copbamhggen
Rod Pommes

Russ Tweet

John Hoffred
Colby Howe

Ron Starr

Bob Berg

Ron Guglielmetti
Steve Vignau
Rob Bréssea
Barry Biggerstaff
Chuck Wright
Scott Anderson
Randy Rhodes
Darryl Hughes
Rod Sheparé

Jim Wright

Riech Guglielmetti
Bob Melvin

Jim Dunton
Cedric Gray
Bob O'Hearn
Kevin Dunton
Mike Morey
David Tokheim
Shawn Pagee

Secondbasemen
Pitcher

Pitcher
Outfielder
Catcher
Secondbasemen
Shortstop
Pitcher
Secondbasemen
Outfielder
Secondbasemen
Qutfielder-Pitcher
Pitcher=Qutfielder
Secondbasemen
Shortstop
Pitcher
Firstbasemen
Outfielder
Shortstop
Pitcher
Secondbasemen
Pitcher-Catcher
Shortstop~Pitcher
Pitcher
Firstbasemen-Phktcher
Shortstop
Pitcher
Outfielder
Outfielder
Shortstop
Qutfielder
Catcher
Firstbasemen
Pitcher

Catcher
Firstbasemen
Outfielder
Catcher
Firsthasemen
Qutfielder
Outfielder
Catcher

How does a player qualify for the Baseball Hall of Fame at Menlo-Atherton 2

Selection to the Hall of Fame is based on a point system., A player must receive at least

PAGE I3

25 poijts during his Varisty carrier to qualify, Othe restrictions are as fellows:

No more then four players from a €hampinnship team and mo more then three from a second

place team, No more then two from any team that finisheas less then second,

POINT SYSTEM

w oW W

----------- -Second Lfeam A1l ~League

First Team All-League

Honorable Mention All -Leggue
League Leader in any Individual Statistics
Belettiento an All -Star Team of Higher Classification
Leader in any team Individual Statistics
League Record in any Individual Statistics

(CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

._/5__



MENLO-ATHERTON BASEBALL HALL OF FAME

PCINT SYSTEM CONTINUED

e New School Record Individual Statistics
e ——— One Year Starter

e T ~Two Year sirter

R — Three Year Starter

b Teams Most Valuable Player

2 memce—e———— Teams Rookie of the Year

2 memmweeeee-- Teams Most Improved Player

| Athletic Endeavor Award winner

| J . Twenty Hit Club

3 =ecec—wee--- Team Pitching Leader
i

i

Top Pitching Winner Award for Carrier
Jim Dunton Ironman Award -2585

PAGE -Ik
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FORMER MENLO-ATHERTON PLAYERS WHO AFE NOW OR DID PLAY COLLEGE BASEBALL

The opportunity to college or Junior college baseball has increased trcncndouslyf over

the last twenty-five years. Over 1,500 colleges and universites field teams and are playing

an average of 45 games per seasom. This is A high average considering yoﬁr Baste

weather conditions during the Spring. High School basseball in the San Francisco nJy Arot.

Perticularly on the Penninsuda is rated in the top 20percent of all High School hle.ball

E

i

played in the country, The weather allows us to play more and longer plus the emphasis put :

on baseiall in this area has helped produce outstanding baseball. It is dmown fact that

California produces more professional playe:s than any other state in the Union. I feel

any player who can play as a starter in the P.A.L. is a candidate for college baseball,

Here is a list of romer Menlo-Atherton players who h:ve gone on to college or Junior College

and plyed baseball.

Bob Choplin
Leon Finegold
Jerry Baker
Bill Brodie
Bill Adams
Jerry Reed
Bob Wendell
Fred walston
Kal Turner
Dick Sanchez
Fred Pegelow
Dom Ascani
Bob Anderson
Dave Peasley
Ron Harris
Lindy Guerra
Dave Lang

Mel “kutagawa
Bob Strawther
Charles Aparicio
Larry Krenzin
Kent Bach
Marty Christiansen
Buzz Mc lain
Ken Hadden
Dan Partemi
Jim Yancey
Bob Chaffet
Dick Copenhagen
Mark Maloney
Bob Burill
Rod Pommes
Mike Curtis
Ernie Berg

OQutfielder
Catcher
Secondbase
Pitcher

Seconbase
Outfielder
Shortstop
Thirdbase
Pitcher
Pitcher
Outfielder
Secondbase
Pitcher
Secondbase
Catcher
Outfielder
Pitcher
Qutfielder
Outfielder
Catcher
Pitcher
Catcher

Thirdbase -

Pitcher
Pitcher
Shorstop
Pitcher
Pitcher
Firstbase
Seconbase
Outfielder
Qutfielder
Firstbase
Seconbase

1953
1954
1956
1956
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1958
1958
1958
1958
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1560
1960
1961
1961
1961
1961
1963
1963
1963
1963
1964
1964
1964
1964

77-

Menlo Junior College
College of San Mateo

San Jose State

U.S.C.

whitman College

College of San Mateo
Menlo J.C. Univ. of cﬂlif.
Williamatée College
Hartnell College

Menlo Junior “ollege
Menlo Junior College
Menlo J.C. San Jose State
Pacific Lutheran

Menlo Junior College

San Jose State

San Jose State

Stanford Univ, :
College of San Mateo
Monterey Junior Lollege
Menlo Junior ollego
Menlo J.C. San Jose State
Rarvard

U.C. at Riverside

Cregon State

QOregon Univ,.

College of San Mateo
College of San Mateo

San Jose State
Menlo-College

Menlo Junior College

San Mateo J.C. San Jose State
Menlo J.C. Santa Clara Univ.
Menld Junior College

Cal Poly “an Luis Obispo



PLAYING COLLEGE BASEBALL ( CONTINUED)

Dick Burill
" Dick Brumm
Russ lweet
Randy Mc Clure
Colby Howe

Lou Vanoli

Dave Young

Ron Starr

Gagy Cunningham
Bob Berg

Don Montoro
Ron Guglielmetti
Tony Wolcott
Bob Bohle

Dave Hoffman
larry Brascea
Steve Vignau
Gordg Maclachlan
Mike Stome

Pt Curtis
Steve Voyne
Charlie Martin
Dave Thede
Mark Luckenback
Steve Ware

Jay Putman
Barry Biggerstaff
Rob Mc Clure
Rob Rowland
Dee Zafferano
Bruce Battlett
Tom Vignau
Chuck Wright
Dick Bass

Rik Helmke

Bob Danhof

Bob Fennell
Mike Brassea
Roger Freeman
Bruce Winston
Randy Rhodes
Jerry Bloodsaw
Bud Gray
Darryl HBughes
Paul Byrne
Steve welch
Rod Shepard
Jeff Boooks
*Dan Dawn

Jim Dunton

Bob Melvin

Ed Robinson
Ken Witt

Bill O'Hearn
Kevin Dunton
Bob O'Hearn
Kevin Jackson

Pitcher 1965
Firstbase 1965
Shortstop 1965
Outfielder 1965
Seconbase I966
Outfielder 1966
Outfielder 1966
Catcher- Pit 1966
outfielder 1966
Shorstop 1962
Thirdbase 1967
Pitcher 1968
Catcher 1968
“econdbase 1968
Thirdbase 1968
Pitcher 1969
retbase 1969
Outfielder 1969
Pitcher 1969
Thirdbase 1969
Fitcher 1969
Outfielder I969
Secondbase 1970
Catcher 1970
Outfielder 1970
Outfielder I97T
Pitcher 1971
Catcher 1971
Secondbase 1971
Outfielder 1970
Thirdbase 1972
Pitcher IE 1972
Outfielder 1972
Qutfielder 1972
Pitcher 1972
Firstbame 1973
Seconbase 1973
Outfielder 1973
Outfielddr 1973
Pitcher 1973
Shortstop 1973
Outfielder 1975
Firstbase 1975
Outfielder 1975
Outfielder 1976
Outfielder 1976
Catcher 1976
Shortstop 1977
Shortsopt 1978
Firstbase 1979
Catcher 1979
Outfielder 1980
Catcher Cuf. 1980
Thirdbase I981
Firstbase 1981
Catcher 1981
Thirdbase 1982

~/ % -
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U.C. at Santa Barbata
whitter College
Stanford Univ,
Brown Univ,
Oregon Unive ~
Canada College '~
Cal Poly-Pomona o
College of San Mateo *
San Jose State i
College of San Matee ~ ~*
Merchant Marine School l.!.
Menlo §.C. Wash. Stltn v
Stanford Univ.
Oregon Univ,
U.S.F,.
Canada College
Canada College U.C. ﬂt Dlvis
Canda J.C. Sonoma State -
Colorado State
Claremont College -
U.S.C..
Oregon Univ,
Stanford Univ,
Univ, of Pacific
Canada College
Canada College
UDC.L.AO U.c. lt DlViB
Colorado State
Tennessee state
Canada 0011ege Menlo College
U.C. “t San Diego
da College
San Diego State
College os San Mateo Gonzaga Un:
Stanford Univ,
Canada College
Canada College
Canada College
QOregon State
Oregon State Univ,
Canda College Arizona: Univ
San Francisco Univ
Canada J.C, U.C. at Santa Barbars
Canada COIIege
Menlo J.C. “estmont ollege
U.C. Davis
Princeton Univ
Menlo Junuor College
Cynada College
U.C.L.A.
U.C. at Berkeley
Foothill College
Foothill College
Canada J.C. Menlo J«Ce.
Santa Clara Univ,
Canada College St Marys College
Foothill College




PLAYING COLLEGE BASEBALL (CONTINUED)

Kevin Robinson
Troy Kackson
Dave Byrne
Chris Kjome

Brandon “iggerstaff

Troy Hodges

Joe Winn

Glenn Simms
Marcus Robinson
Ron PBush

Briam Jones

John Pickert
Dave Tokheim
Mike Warrington
Jim Pagee
Campbull Bullock
Erik williams
Shawn Pagee
Greg Johnson
Paul Andrews
Todd Chapman
Todd Kim
Kingsley Penland

Qutfielder
Qutfielder
Thirdbasemen
Pitcher
Pitcher
Outfielder
Catcher
Shortstop
Outfielder
Pitcher
Catcher
Pitcher
Outfielder
Thirdbasemen
Secondbasemen
Pitcher
Secondbasemen
Catcher
Pitcher
Qutfielder
Catcher
Shortstop
Secondbasemen

~]/G -

1982
1983
1985
198k
1982
1984
19844
1983
1982
1985
1986
1986
1987
1987
1987
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990

PAGE I6-A

Foothill College

San Mates J,C.. Canada J.C..
Pepperdine Univ,

U.C. Davis

Foothill (ollege

Foothill “ollege

Foothill Vollege

Foothill J.C. South Dokota Univ
Foothil J«Ce UeCe Irvine
Canada J,C. Azua~- Pacific Univ,
U.C. Davig

Foothill “ollege

U.C.L.A..

U.C. Davie

Foothill “ollege

U.C. Davis

Uath Unive

College of San Matee
Foothill College

Foothill College

Boston College

Swa thmore bollege

St QOleaf College



MENLO-ATHERTON PL>YERS AS PROFESSIONALS

Joel whitlock Pitcher 1952
Bill Gribbs Pitcher 1954
John Hofferd Pitcher 1964
Rod Pommes Outfielder 1965
Gary Cunningham Outfielder 11966
- Dick Bass Outfielder 1972
Barry Biggerstaff Pitcher 1971
Rod Shepard CGakeker 1980
Cedric Gray Outfielder I98I
Bob Melvin Catcher 1980
Troy Jackson Outfielder 1983
Kevin Dunton Firstbase 1981

PAGE 17

Signed with the Milwaukee Braves and L
played three years of minor louguc hu-cbnll

Singed with the Chicago Uhito SOx for Sk,OC b
This was the limit for non-bouns players
at this time. Played two years in minors °:

Signed with the Balitmore Orioles for e
$30,000.Played four years of minor loaguc e
Baseball Ll

Signed with Chicago White Sox in 1967 after3} 
graduating from Santa Clara univ. Poayed
two pars of minor lecague baseballs,

Signed with San Diego Pardes after graduati :
from San Jose State. Played one year of
mionor league baseball.

Signed with the Okaland Athletics after
graduating from Gonaaga Univ. Played tvo
years of minor league baseball - .

Signed with Gmays Habor of the Northwest
League Played fouryears of minor leauge
baseball with the Dogers and Pardes.
Graduated from U.C.Davis,

Signed with the Houston Astros after
graduating from Princeton Univ. Played oge
year of minor league baseball

Signed with the Minnesota Twins for a bonus
of $7,500 played one year minor league
baseball

Signed with theDetriot Tigers for a bonus
of $60,000,Played four yeas of minor league
baseball. One season w1th Detriot igers
Three season San Franc.sco Giants.

Signed with Pitssburg Firates .Played
One ycar of minor l.ague baseball in
1987, Graduated from Canada College

Signed with the Montreal Expos. Playdd
two years of minor league baseball.
Graduated ¥From Santa Clara Univ,




MENLO-ATHERTON PLAYERS DRAFTED BY MAJOR LEAGUE TEAMS

Colby Howe

~ Rob Brassea

" Dick Bass
Randy Rhodes

- Rod “hepard
Cedric Gray
Bob Melvin
Troy Jackson
Shawn Pagee

2B
88
CF
SS
c.
CF
C
CF
c

Baltimore
Balitmore
San Diego
St Louis
Houston

Minnesota
Detriot

Pittsburg
San Diego

~2 -

1966
1979
1974
1975
1980
1981
1983
1987
1990

PAGE I7-A
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OUTSTANDING COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITISS IN BASEBALL

when you choose a Gollege or University you first think of what it can ottor you in

the academic area. Then if you are insterested in playing baseball you should find eut lhlt t!"
of baseball progara they offer

The following are some of the strong baseball schools throughéut the nttu -dudnlo -uo.
coaching wise and record wises ihe follewing schools play between 40-50 games per seasce ‘l‘
have extensive fall programs.

__PACIFIC COAST AREA SOUTHALLANTIC AREA 'wﬁfk o

Goazaga University Spokane Wakh, 4 S e
Univ of Southern California ""‘“‘:ﬂ“::;;. D S
Unbv, California at Berkeley Carloina Unive

Univ of California at Davis
fniv 1f California at Santa
niv of California at Irvine
Univ of California at Riverside
Fresno State Univ,

Stanford Univ,

San Diego State Univ

San Jose State Univ,

St Marys College

Univ. of SanDiego

California State at Fullertoa
Ciliforha Pdly at Pomona
California Poly at San Luis Obsipo
Pepperdine College

washington State Univ,

Oregon State Yniv,

UOCIL.A.

Pottidnd Univ,

Chapman College

Portland State Univ,

Claremont College

Califronia State Univ, at Stanislauis
Univ of San Francisco

Univ of Nevada at Las Vagas
Pacific University ~Stocktom
Sacremento State Univ,

ROCKEY MO! NTAIN AREA

Wyoming Univ,
Brighas Young Univ
ChiomddoState Univ

MISSOURI VALLEY AREA

Wake Forest Univ

SOUTHERN AREA
Geor ® Univ
Georgia “niv,

Georgia Southern Univl
Hississpr State Univ,
niv,

Flordia State Univ,
Flordia Univ

Tulanse Univ,

New OrisanssUniv,
Auburn Univl

LoSo u.

Rollins College
Lipscomb College
Southern :"labama Univ.

SOUTHWEST AREA

Arizona Univ.

Arizona State Univ,
Texas Univ

Arkansas Univ

Baylor Univ,

Houston Univ,

Texas Ao M Uﬂi'o
Grand Canyoun College
Pan American Univ,

MIDWEET AREA

Denver Ugiv, Oral Roberts Univ,

wichita State Univ,
Oklahoma State Uhiv
Oklahoma Univ
Missouri Univ
Nebraska Univ,

EASTERN AREA

Penn State Univ,
Dartaocuth Univ
Cornell Univ
Harvard Univ
St Johns Univ

Seton Hall Univ
Maine Univ,
Temple Univ,
Connecticut Univ,

Z99 -

Indiana State Univ,
Minnesota Univ
Michigan Univ,.
Northwestera Univ
Iowa Univ,

Southern Illinois Univ
Illinois Univ

western Michgian Univ
Eastern Michigan Univ,

Marietta College



MENLO-ATHERTON PLAYERS

None

None

Mel Akutagawa

None

None

Jim Yancey

Mel Shuman
Bob Burill
Bob Burrill

None

Russ Tweet
Russ Tweet
Ron Starr
Ron Starr

Colby Howe (2)
Colby Howe

Ron Starr

Earl Downing
Don Montoro

Steve Vignau

Steve . .ru
Mark Luchunbach

Rob Bressea
Jeff Hesselmyer

TEAM

Sequoia

Sequoia
woodside
Cubberley

Capuchino
Woodside
Cubberley
Sequoia

Capuchino
Cubberley
Cubberley
Cubberley

Gunn

Ravenswood

Cubberley
Gunn

Capuchino
Capuchino

(L)

(L)
(L)
(w)

(W)
i)
(W)
(w)

(W)
(W)
(W)
(w)
(W)
(w)

(w)
(L)

(W)
(w)

HONE RUNS AT FLOOD PARK
1957-1989

YEAR
1957

1958
1959

1960
1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967
1968
1969

1970

3 -

OPPONENTS PLAYERS

Dick Thompson
Jerry Breascitteti
Tom Clouter (B)

Rich Mallach

walt Fristbrook
Rich Mallach
Bob Talbot

Bill Jankord

Phil Mc Gowan

Jerry Greven
Bruce Bellandi

Bob Lauritzen
Jim williams
Steve Adams
Harvey Shank

None

Tim Harper (2)
Bill Edwards
Jim Magnuson

Jge De Carlo

Doug Gardner

None
None

Steve Pennington
Thad Philyaw

None

PAGE I9

TEAM
Mt View

Bellarmine
Jefferson

Palo Alto

Balboa
Palo Alto
Palo Alto
Woodside

Palo Alto

Palo Alto
Cubberley

woodside
Palo Alto
Palo Alto
Woodside

Bellarmine
Carlmont
San Carlos

South City

Ravenswood

South City
Gunn

(W)
(W)
ir)

(L)

(W)
(W)
(W)
(W)

(L)

(L)
(L)

(W)
(L)
(L)
(W)

(W) .
(W)
(w)

(L)

(L)

(W)
(W)



HOME RUNS FLOOD PARK (CONTINUED)

Page 20

-24 -

MENLO=-ATHERTON PLAYERS TEAM YEAR OPPONENTS PRXYERS TEAM
Dick Bass San Carlos (W) 1971 Thad Philyaw (2) Gunn (W)
Rick Sarrano (2) San Carlos §L)
Rick Morton . ( Cubberley (W)
Dick Bass san Carlos (w) 1972 Gary Bunce Woodside (W)
Paul Déschamps Gunn (W)
None 1973 Tim Powers Woodside (W)
Gary Bunce Woodside (W)
Jack Henderson Woodside (W)
Mike Armstrong Ravenswood (W)
"None 1978 Steve Picone Del Mar W)
Darryl Hughes South City (LY 1975 Ken Carroll Gunn (L)
Darryl Hughes gan Carlos (L) :
Steve Welch Cubberley (W)
Paul Byrne Cubberley (W)
Rod Shepard woodside (W) 1976 Bob Scott Gunn (W)
Jim wright woodside (W) Tim Young Gunn (w)
Paul Byrne Gunn (L) Stu Pederson Palo £1tb (W)
Kurt Jorgensen Ravenswood (w)
Steve Welch Ravenswood (w)
Broskin Strickland S n C*rlos (W)
Jeff Broocks San Carlos (w)
Rod Shepard Palo Alto (w)
Kurt Jorgensen Sequoia (w)
Paul Byrne Menlo (W)
Matt Harpster Menlo ,
Bob Melvin Palo Alto (W) 1977 Ed Poteldo Burlingame (W)
Jerry Haasch Menlo (w) Ed Escobar Carlmont (W)
Kyle Bach Menlo
1978
Jim Dunton Cubbeley (W) Gene Robinson Gunn (L)
Kyle Bach woocdside (W)
Jim Dunton Woodside (w)
Jim Dunton San Carlos (W)
Matt Morey
Bob Melvin Sequoia (w)
Bob Melvin San Carlos (W) 1979 Mike Schoop Sequoia (W)
Jim Dunton San Carlos Dave Ring Carlmont (L)
Jim Dunton Sequoia (L)
Kevin Dunton Sequoia
Matt Morey Carlmont (W)
Bob Melvin Carlmont
Matt Morey Menlo (w)
Bob Melvin Menlo
Cedric Gray Gunn (2) (w)1980 Namin Clark woodside (L)
Cedric Gray San Carlos (W) Brian Crusink Carlmont (W)
Kevin Dunton gan Carlos Larry “ndreini Menlo (L)
Kevin Dunton (2) Woodside (w)



PAGE 20-B

TWO OR MORE HONE RUNS IN A SINGEE GAME SAME PLAYER

Menlo-"therton Opponents

Colby Howe (2) Pale Alto 1966 (W) TommClouter (2) Jefferson 1957
Cedric Gmay (2) Gunn " 1980 (W) Tim Harper (2) Bellarmine I96k
Kevin Dunton(2) woodside 1980 (W) thad Philyaw (2) Gunn 1971
Ron Bush (2) Carlmont 1985 (w) Rich “errano (2) sgn Carlos I97I
Games Menlo-**thertog hit home runs = Won 48 Lost 23

Games Opponents hit hoge runs = won 5I Lost 21

Menlo-Atherton favorite home kun opponents at Flood Park = San Carlos-II, Cubberley-9,

(L)
(w)
(W)
(L)

Woodside-9, Sequoia-8, Capuchino-8,

Menlo-8, Carlmont-6,

Team with the most home runs against Menlo-Atherton at ¥lood Park = Gunn~-II, Palo #4lto-Io,
Woodside-Io, Carlmont-7,



MENLO-ATHERTON PLAYERS

Kevin Robinson
BoE O'Hearn
Kevin Dunton

v
Jason Valdes
Kevin Robinson

None

Joe Winn
Joe Winn
Paul Lopez
Joe Winn

Mark Casey
Ron Bush

Rob Gaynor
Ken Taylor
Ken Taylor
Ken Taylor
Ron ®ush (2).

Brian Jones
Thanh Le

David Tokheim
Mike *arrington

None

None

ToddChapman
Todd Chapman
Todd Chapman

HOME RUNS FLOOD PARK (CONTINUED)

TEAM

wWoodside
Carlmont
Menlo

Hillsdale
Carlmont

Carlmont
San Mateo
Mills
Znagon

Mills
Balboa
San Mateo
Capuchino
Sequoia
Carlmont
Carlmont

Milpitas

YEAR

(w( 1981
(L)
(L)

(L) 1982
(L)

1983

(L) 198k
(W)
(w)
(v)

(W) 1985
()
(L)
(L)
(W)
(w)

(L) 1986

Half Moon B(W)

Carlmont
San Mateo

Menle
San Mateo
Hillsdale

( L f\“sq “11&9*857 -

(W) N

1988

1989

(L) 19%
(W),
(L)

_,i(o,

OPPONENTS PLAYERS

Mike Christy
Stan Finges
Ken Henderson

George Haruta
Tom warren

Tom English
Jay Demski

Craig Cala
larry Divito
Stece Sell

Dave fmos
gaul Genella
ich frielana

Brian_ Barnes
Bill Koberts
Reid Neuman
Gene Collins

Jim Caéettia

Brian hilderess

John Cost

Rudy Serrano
uary Miller

Frank Hernandez
Kyle Heidenrich
Mike Schrur
Eric Cowans
Roman Trindad

Mike Del Rossa
Rich Dunning
Ed Mc Cortie

PAGE 20-A.

TEAM:

Palo Alb6 (W)
Burlingame (W)
woodside (w)
Los Altos (w)
Half Moon Bay(w)
Palo Alto (L)
Gunn (L)
San Mateo (L)
Sequoia (w)
Aragon (w)
Milpitas (L)
Aragon (W),
Capuchino (W),
Milpitas (W)
Capuchino (W)
Hillsdale (W)
San Mateo (w)
Carlmont (W)
Sequoia (L)
Swguoia (L)
Balboa (w)
Carlmont (W)
Tennyson W)
woodside (w)
Hillsdale (W
San Mateo (W)
San Mateo
Burlingame (W)
Carlmont (W)
Sequoia ()
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MENLO-ATHERTON WON AND LOST RECORD AT FLOOD PARK I957-1990

1957 won Lgst 1972 WON Lost 1987 ~ WoN Lost
Seascn ITI I Season 5 5 Season 8 5
League 5 O League L4 3 League 7 3
1958 1973 1988 '
Season 5 I. Seaon I b Season 5 8
League 5 1 League I 3 League 3 6
1959 1974 1989
Season b E Season . I i Season 3 I3
League 3 League I 5 League 2 7
1969 1975 1990
Season 2 5 Season 6 7 Beason 7 8
League I League 4 5 League 6 b
1961
== ‘ 1976 TOTAL
IS,easﬁn g % Season 5 ? Season I%90 I75
eague ’ League 2 3 League I38 1IIO
1962 ) 1977
Is;eason i '-6+ Season 5 6
eague League 2 3
1963 1978
iizszz Z g Season 10 3

g League 7 2
196k
Season 7 & 1579 8
League 5 2 Season 3
League 4 3
I 965 *’1.',».4,;‘ St IR B
Season 7 2 1980, 8
League 5 2 Season 3
League 6 I
1966 ‘
Season 6 3 IZfion € 8
League b 3 League 5 3
1967
Season 9 I g—z'g%gﬁ 2 9
League 71 League 2 5
1968
2220 1983
i::3°: g ; Season 4 3
gu League I 3
1969
1984
Season o g b Season 8 6
League 3 League 7 3
1970
Season 5 3 i N 4
Lengue L3 Season 5 9
League 4 5
1971 1986
Season 5 5 Season

-2~

~N £
N 0o

League L 3 League



A player qualifies for the club by getting 20 or more hits in one season

YEAR

1956
1957

1958
1959

1960
1961
1962

1963
1964

1965

1966

1967
1968
1969

I970

1971
1972

MENLO-ATHERTON 20 HIT CLUB

_NAME_

Jerry Baker

Jerry Reed
Qiff Gwartney

None

Dave Lang
Lynn Larson

Harry Hart
Dan Partemi

Dan Partemi
Ken Hadden
Marty Christiansen

None
Rod Pommes

Russ Tweet
John Hofferd
Rod Pommes

Colby Howe
Russ Tweet
willie Christiansen

Colby Howe
Earl Downing
Dave Yoting
Lou Vanoli

None

None

Gordon Maclachlan
Rob Bressea

Pat Curtis

Steve Ware
Dee«Zafferano
Steve Ware

Jeff Hesselmyer
Chuck wright

Scott Anderson
Dan Wright

-8 -

PAGE 22

HITS
2k

25
ek

27
2l

23
21

30
20
20

26

25
23
23

26
2k
21

29
2k
22
21

25
25
22
21

22
21
20

20

33
22



MENLO~ATHERTON 20 HIT CLUB (Continued) PAGE 23

—IEAR NAME HITS
1973 ) Bob Danhof 30
Bandy Rhodes 26
Badb Locke - 26
Mike Brassea a5
197k Connie Skidanenko Lok
Keith Mc Afee T2
Jerry Bloodsaw 20
1975 Darryl “ughes 26
Keith Mc Afee a3
Bud Gray 4§
1976 Rod Shepard b)
’ Steve Welch 27
Paul Byrne , 26
Broakin Strickland 22
Jeff Broocks 20
1977 Bob Melvin 27
Jim wWright 23
Jim Duntom 23
Matt Morey 20
1978 Bob Melvin 4o
: Jim Dunton 35
Dan Dawa 33
Kyle Bach 27
Matt Morey 25
Dave Barris 22
Todd Shields 21
1979 Jim Dunton . 36
Bob Melvia 30
Matt Morey ‘ 2h
1980 Bob 'CHearn 35
Cedric Yray 33
Kevin Dunton 32
Brad wents 26
Ken witt . 21
1981 Bill O'Hearn 31
Bob @'Hearn 29
Kevin Dunton 27
1982 Troy Jackson 30
Marcus Robinson 28
Kevin Jacksoa 27
Glenn §imms a1
1983 ' Marcus Robir .on 23
198k Joe Winn 21
Rob Gaynor 20

-29-~



YEAR

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

I990

MENLO-ATHERTON 20 HIT CLUB (CONTINUED)

NAME

Rob Gaynor
Mike Morey
Ron Bush

Ken Taylor

David Tokheim
Tom Mattinez
Toan Le

Mike Warrington
Bill Newcomb

David Tokheim
Mike Warrington
Bill Newcomb

Dave Farmer
Shawn Pagee
Chip Congdon

Chip Congdon
Shawn Pagee

Todd Chapman
Todd Kim
Kingsley Penland
Ben Butler

‘<3é9"

PAGE 23-A

HITS

26
26
23
20

36
23
22
21
2I

45
32
22

25
22

25
23

28
22
21
2L



1
' ' PAGE 24
NINETE BATTER AS RALLY STARTIR S
Nineth batter as mally starter getting ug in last or mext to last inning and its effec® on °
winning or losing the game
YEAR  _GAMES QETTING UP_ QN BASE OUTS  HNITS RUNS REI GAMES ON BASE ' AVE

1957 16 13 3 3 ) ’ 2 13 85 b
1958 20 18 s 9 b v 2 9 e b
159 25 23 - SR TR ¢ 2 R I
1%6e - 25 22 7 I | 1 o 22-7 n8 ‘
ﬂH{', - a1 . 12 ; L 'z. 219 - lf v
1% & 18 LR 1 1 1 14 222

1963 2 21 3 15 3 o 0 a-6 286

1e6h 2 19 8 n s 31 3 19-8 A2

1965 2 ) ¢ 8 15 5 2 3 21-8 381

1960 2 19 ¢ u 3 3 1 18 bz

1%7 17 5 3 2 1 b 238

1968 a 2 8 10 & 2 ¢ 21-8 380

1969 21‘ 20 8 12 2 2 2 2e-8 400

178 & a1 7 T4 5 2 2 a7 . 33

1971 21 19 6 13 3 1 "3 19-6 316

9 22 18 ¢ 12 0 2 ) 18-% 333

1973 | 24 23 8 15 ¢ 3 2 23-8 348

1974 18 T4 é 8 3 3 1 14§ L29

1975 2n 22 7 15 5 0 o 22-7 318

1976 26 26 12 ‘T4 Y S 1 26-I12 k62

[~ 11} 2% X 12 4 9 1 2 Rhal2 L)

107§ 28 26 12 10 4 3 1 2632 b¢2

Mg 2 23 . 15 ” 2 2 IR E 340

1988 28 24 ? I4 3 2 3 23e? 2R

it 26 a4 10 14 5 3 (Y 24-10 417
. J482 24 21 8 13 3 o 2 21-8 381



PAGE 24-A
NINETH BATTER AS RALLY STARTER (CONTINUED ) ‘

YEAR GAMES GETTING UP  ONBASE  OUTS HITS RUNS RBI GAMES ON BASE AVE
1983 19 17 8 7 4 9 I 17-8 471
1984 27 2 10 o1 1 1 24-10 417
1985 25 23 10 12 5 2 5 23-10 Lzs
1986 25 25 15 12 6 4 3 23-15 600

1987 26 25 12 13 3 2 2 25-12 480
1988 25 22 10 12 5 0 I 22-10 sk
1989 25 20 2 17 1 0 0 20-2 100
1990 23 23 9 I3 b 2 3 23-9 39L
Totals 778 658 289 Lot  Th2 @ 6k 55  708-288 406

Rally= On base in the last or next to last inning but team lost
Cinch= On base in the last or next to last inning in a game we were éead and eventurally wonm.
Win= On base in the last or next to last inning in a game that we won during that inning,

YEAR WON CINCH RELLY WON-CINCH SEASON RECORDS
WON  LOST
1957 2 3 2 5 19 6
1958 3 3 2 6 12 8
I959 b 0 5 L 9 16
1960 3 0 2 3 13 12
1961 0 2 4 2 1I Ih
1962 o] 0 5 0 5 Ih
1963 0 -0 I 0 Ih 7
196k I 2 6 3 15 6
1965 1 L I 5 I3 7 I
1966 b I 2 5 I5 6
1967 I 2 3 3 Th 7
1968 3 1 k L 1T 10
T969 2 6 0 8 11 10
1970 1 2 b 3 I2 9
197L 2 3 I 5 9 I2
1972 0 2 2 2 II 11
1973 0 1 L T 12 - I2
197k 0 1 L I 2 22
1975 0 0 3 0 I0 Ik
1976 2 L 6 6 13 I3
1977 I h 8 5 8 16
1978 0 12 2 12 21 7
1979 2 0 3 2 15 12
1980 0 9 1 9 19 9
1981 I 6 5 7 9 17
1982 .0 I 7 1 3 2T
1983 0 L 3 L 9 10
1984 0 6 L 6 Ih I3
1985 1 4 5 5 10 I5
1986 2 I 8 3 6 19
1987 0 6 6 6 I3 I3
1988 0 b 6 L 8 17
1989 0 2 I 2 L 21
19%0 1 2 7 3 -32 - 7 16
TOTALS 37 98 115 135 373 LO5
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METIODS YOR SELECTION »
o ‘ oR . Lo ;'f‘;r',v‘?'.ib,:.:;i
1. At least ten decisions and with ::m or more wias over loeses @

_NAME o L1251
Bill Gibbs 10 10 1952-53-5h
Dick Sanchez . 2 1956=57";
" Nal Turner | 3 1956-57

larry Kreasta - 0" 9 1959-60
Ken Naddea 9 S - 1960-61 ;
Jim Yanoey 10 6 1961-'62_-63 ;
' Mark Ackersan | e 2 1963-64

Tad D'Are . 10 4 196#-65

Ron Starr ) 5 O b 1965-66

Bob Berg ' 8 3 1966-67

Romg Guglielmettd L 5 1987-68

Parry Biggerataff . 9 5 1970-71

| Rich Guglilemetti 11 7 1977-78

Pets Lanier 10 6 1978-79

Kevin Scott 13 6 1979-80

}



Quilif:lcut:l.ana for Avard
towu-b baseball either by playiag, mchiu. uyuu. or paoul‘ the gasme, EEEE R

YEAR
1976

1977

1918

1979

1980

1981

1982

! | paGE 26

RON GUGLIMM nnconm. "MENLO=-ATHERTON BASEBALL GRADUATE AHAE "

A forwer MemlO-Atherton baseball player who asver graduatiom ccatinues to .ummc el

-~ -_...'_",,..,,,.?_,;:.'_ L TN

Barry Biggerstaff Pitcher- Class of 1971

Played college baseball at U.C.L.A, and University of Califormia at Davis, Pitched .
professional baseball in the Northwest League in 1976 Winning 9 losing 7- P&tchod ame h&t '
no run game in his first professional m :

Bob Berg Pitcher-Shortstop Class of 1967 ' D | .

Played at the College of Ban Mateo in 1969-70 Comched Menlo Park Babe Ruth buuo tor tive
seasons Coached Menlo Pakr Senior Babe Ruthe League team ome seasom. Organised and '
supervised 1977 Umpires Association for the Menlo Park Bade Ruth League. :

Gary Cunningham Outfielder- Class of 1966

Played at San Jose State Umiversity 1969-70, Eolds San Jose State rocord for total
carrier hits 97, Signed by San Diego Padres and played minor lesague baseball cne season.
Coached Del Mar Frosh-Soph 1972-?}“4 Varisty 1974-78, Coached San Jose Sunbirds Womenc

‘professicnal softball team 1977-78

Jerry Bloodsaw Outfielder Class of 197k

Played four years Varsity baseball at University of San Francisco 1975-78 Played three
Win-er ssasons in San Francisco sesi-pro Winter League. In 1979 had a tryout with
Vancouver of the Northweat League. Played summer league baseball with the 8an Jose
Cardinals in 1979 also in the Peninsula Rookie Winter League with the Los moh Dodﬂrl

Steve Nernandez Pitcher Chu of 1974

Has coached in the Menlo Park Babe Ruth league fram 1975-80. Coached Babe Ruth League
I3th year 0ld All-Stars in 1975-76., They finsed second in the Pacific Southwest regionals.
In 1975. In five season in league play his teams finshed firstin 1978 and second in

1977 ana 1980

Rod Shepard Catcher~ Class of 1976
Played four season at Princeton University. Was team Captain his senior year and lead
his team in hitting both his junior and senior years, wWas slected om the New Jersey
college All-Stars and played agsinst the New York College All-Stars in Yankee stadium.
Was drarted by the Houston Astros in 1980 and played one year in professional baseball

Bob Melvin Catcher Class of 1979
Played for the University of California 1980 Pac Ten Champion and also participated in
the I980 College World Series. During the summer of 1979 played on the Palo Alto Americian
Legion team and participated in the Americian Legion World Series. Was drafted twice,
.once in I979 June draft in the third round by the Baltimore Orioles and again in the
2988 January draft in the first round by the Detriot Tigers. Signed with :the Tigers

“and played at Macon Georgia in the Class A South Atlantic League, Wms chosen to the

League All-Star team as a catcher at the conclusion 08 the season. In 1982 played in

‘ Birminghame in the '"AA Southern League. Despite a knee injury still was §dle to hit

fourteen home runs. Played both in 1980-81 for the Tigers winter Instructional League
team in Flordia

34—



1983

1984

1985

1986

- PAGE 26-A
RON GUGLIELMETTI MEMORIAL " MENLO-ATHERTON BASEBALL GRADUATE AWARD"™

Randy Mc Clure Class of 1965

Played one year at Browa University .Has coached Little Lesgue baseball for 17
years. Started coaching in Menlo Park im I963 while still atteading Memko-Athertom
High School. Coached Little League two years while im the Airforce im Big Springs
Texas. In 1972 statted coaching im the San Jose Eastridge Little keague. He helped
organize and build a three field complex mext to Samta Clara Airport. Has coached
I3 years in the Eastridge League serving as leagus equipment manmager for 8 years,

. 5 years as the League Treasuer and 12 years as the League field director. Randy has
coached II All-Star teams wianing over 100 games while losing oaly II

John Hofferd Class of I96k

Played professional baseball for 6 years im the Balitmore Orioles organisatiom.
Started playing in the California StateLeague at Stocktom im 1965. Played at the

A level im the California State League and the Flordia State League. His I2-3 wom
and lost redord with a 3:I0 ERA for Miami im 1969 was his best pggfeu:loul seasca,
In 1973 started coacing at the Woodside Priory High School were he coaches baseball,
basketball ard soccer and is also the Athletic Director. His teams have twice
particiapted im the North Coast Sectiom baseball playoffs iz I9SI and I8k

Kevin Duntoa Class of I981

Played four years at the University of Santa Clara as firstbasemem and leftfielder.
He stated every single game all four years setting a new school record., He is
Santa Clara's all time carrier home rum leader with 38, Also all time RBI and extra
base record holder. Graduated ia 1985 singed with the Momtreal Expos orgamizatiom
vas sssigned to San Jose of the Californidd State League hittimg 276 with six home
TURS. .

Chris Kjome Class of 198k
Attendihg U.C. Davis is a pitcher on the Varsity. The highlight so far have been

' pitching against Btanford's World Series boumd I985 squad and beating San Jose State

1987

1988

for his only start his Freshmex seasoa, :
i

Troy Jacksom Class of 1983 ,
Played at the College of San Mateo as am outfielder im 1983, Transfered back to
Canada College from New Mexico State im 1986, Sat out the 1986 seasom recorering
from a knee imjury. Played outfield and firstbase for Canada in‘I987. Troy hit
over 370 while leading the Conference in hose runs wih I3, Set a new Canada
season record with 4t RBI. Was drafted by the Pittsburg Pirates and was signed
and played the 1987 seasom in the Rookie Gulf Coast League in Flordia.

Kurt Jorgensen Class of 1977

Played shortstop at Camada College during the 1978 and 1979 seasons. Coached

.- 1ittle League baseball in Midland Texas from I982 through 1984 twice coaching teams

to the Southwest regiomal finals, Coached ia Menlo Park im I1985,86and 87 in the
Big League and Senior Babe Ruth baseball programs wimning League championships
in all three seasons.

~35-
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RON GUGLIELMETTI MEMORIAL AWARD " MENLO~ATHERTON BAAEBALL GRADUATE AWARB"

1989 David Tokheim -Outfielder- Class of 1987

A member of the U.C.L.A. Varsity baseball team. And was the starting rightfielder
during his sophomore year in 1989, Traveled to Japan during the Fall of 1987 with
with the U,C.L.A, Varsity and played in a tournament against the leading Japaneese
Universties. During the Summer of 1988 David played for the San Francisco Senators,
‘a simi pofessionalteam, traveling and playing outstanding téams in Washington, Alaska
and Hawaii. Dmring the Summer of 1989 He played with the Southern California
collegiate All-Stars who traveled to France and played a seven game series with
the French National team.

1690 NOT PICKED IN TIME::®ORCPRINTING



NAME

Bob Melvin
Bob Danhof

Bob Melvin
Dave Tokheim
Mike Brassea
Jim Dunton
Shawn Pagee
Kevin Dunton
Dave Byrne
Rob Gaynor
Bill Newcomb
Bob Locke
Joe Winn

Bob Melvin

Chip Congdon

A base hit with two outs that scores a run or runs

JEAR
1979
1973

1977
1987
1973
1978
1988
1980
1983
1984
1987
1973
1984
1978
1989

TOP CLUTCH HITTING LEADERS

HITS

RBI

GAMES

\O

[} Lo AN « )} Lo ) S o ] ~J ~J [0 < BENIN <} @ o W (Ve

16
12
11
12
10
10
10
10
7

8

I1

10

~37 —
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YEAR

1657
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

198¢.

1981

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

RUN PRODUCTION LFADER BY YEAR

NAME

Bob Wendell
Lynn Guerra
Stew Golpitts
Kent Bach
Dan Partemi
John Matthews
Rod Pommes
Russ Tweet
Russ Tweet
Colby Howe
Tony Wolcott
Bob Bohle

Rob Brassea
Rob Brassea
Chuck Wwright

Scott Anderson

Randy Rhodes

Jerry Bloodsaw

Darryl Hughes
Rod Shepard
Bob Melvin
Bob Melvim
Bob Melvin
Kevin Dunton
Bob O'Hearn
HemiRuDtinbon
Troy Jackson
Troy Jackson
Joe Winn

Rob Gaynor
Dave Tokheim
Dave Tokheim
Shawn_Pagee
Chip Congdon
Todd Kim

POSITION

Shortstop
Qutfielder
Firstbasemen
Catcher
Shortstop
Secondbasemen
Qutfielder
shortstop
Shortstop
Secondbasemen
Catcher
Secondbasemen
Shortstop
Shortstop
Outfielder
Outfielder
Shortstop
Outfielder
Outfielder
Catcher
Catoher
Catcher
Catcher
Firstbasemen
Catcher
Firstbasemen
OQutfielder
Outfielder
Catcher
Firstbasemen
Outfielder
Outfielder
Catcher
Shortstop
Shortstop

-3 —

Run Production = Runs scored plus runs batted in minus home runs.

PAGE 28

RUNS PRODUCED

35
18
29
25

Lr

15
2k
3l
31
b2

* All Time Leader
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CALIFORNIA NORTH-SOUTH SENIOR BASEBALL GAME

Former players selected for a tryout for the North team in the state Senior
baseball game. 60-65 players are selectsd from tne 350 high schools in

Northern Cglifronia to tryout for the I8 playeru squed to piay the annual 3 ¢nuo f:- f

series with the Sourthern California Benior ill tars

1978
Bob Melvin
Jim Dunton

1979
Cedric Gray

1981
Kevin Dunton
Bob O'Hearn

1983
Troy Jackson

1987
David Tokheim

Catcher
Firstbasemen

Centerfield

Firstbsemen
Catcher

Centerfield

Centerfiaid

Yade Team

Made Team
Made Team

~39-



